CRA INTER Form 4 March 25, 20	NATIONAL, IN	2.									
									OMB AF	PROVAL	
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AN Washington, D								OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check this box if no longer									Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to	5 SIAIEM	ENT OF C		GES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER				NERSHIP OF	Estimated average		
Section 16. Form 4 or				SECURITIES					burden hours per		
Form 5		suant to Sec	ction 16(a) of	of the S	Securiti	ies E	xchange	e Act of 1934,	response	0.5	
obligation	ns Section 17(a							1935 or Section	1		
may cont <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	inue.		the Investn		•	- ·					
(Print or Type F	Responses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Maleh Paul A2. Issu Symbol				ssuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading bol				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
			CRA INTERNATIONAL, INC. [CRAI]				2.	(Check all applicable)			
			Date of Earlie /Ionth/Day/Ye	f Earliest Transaction Day/Year)				_X_ Director 10% Owner _X_ Officer (give title Other (specify			
200 CLARENDON STREET, T-32 03/23/20				-				below) below) President and CEO			
				Amendment, Date Original d(Month/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
								Applicable Line)			
BOSTON, N	MA 02116							_X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M Person			
(City)	(State) (	Zip)	<b>T-11-1 N</b>		• • • • • •	<b>.</b>	• • • • •		D	0	
							-	uired, Disposed of,		•	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution D any (Month/Day.		Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)				
			Code	e V A	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common Stock	03/23/2014		F	4	109	D	\$ 21.84	90,212	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

		0 0							
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. oriNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)			7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Share
Nonqualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 32.26					11/25/2005	05/10/2014	Common Stock	15,000
Incentive Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 50.09					04/01/2005	04/01/2015	Common Stock	4,508
Nonqualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 50.09					04/01/2005	04/01/2015	Common Stock	10,492
Nonqualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 21.43					11/08/2010(1)	11/08/2017	Common Stock	19,909
Restricted Stock Units	(2)					(3)	(3)	Common Stock	2,489
Restricted Stock Units	(2)					(3)	(3)	Common Stock	3,086
Nonqualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 21.91					11/14/2011(1)	11/14/2018	Common Stock	19,200
Restricted Stock Units	(2)					(4)	(4)	Common Stock	4,800
Nonqualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 18.48					11/19/2013 <u>(1)</u>	11/19/2020	Common Stock	25,940
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(2)</u>					(5)	(5)	Common Stock	12,973

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer			

Other

Maleh Paul A 200 CLARENDON STREET, T-32 BOSTON, MA 02116

President and CEO

# Signatures

Delia J. Makhlouta, by power of attorney

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

03/25/2014 Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Date indicated is date of grant. Option vests in four equal annual installments beginning on the first anniversary of the date of grant.

Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock; vested restricted stock units are payable in the form of cash, shares of the Issuer's common stock or a combination thereof. To the extent vested restricted stock units are

- (2) paid in shares of the Issuer's common stock, such shares will be delivered to the reporting person as soon as possible after vesting, but in no event later than two and one-half months after the end of the year in which vesting occurs, subject to the collection of withholding taxes.
- (3) The restricted stock units vest on November 8, 2014.
- (4) The restricted stock units vest in two equal annual installments beginning on November 14, 2014.

Х

The restricted stock units vest in four equal annual installments beginning November 19, 2014. To the extent vested restricted stock units are paid in shares of the Issuer's common stock, such shares will be delivered to the reporting person as soon as possible after vesting, but

(5) are paid in shares of the issuer's common store, such shares will be derivered to the reporting person as soon as possible are result, our in no event later than two and one-half months after the end of the year in which vesting occurs, subject to the collection of withholding taxes.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. : 0">

#### CUSIP No. 265504100 13G

#### NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

1.

Meritage Fund LLC

#### 2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP\* (a) o

(b) x

SEC USE ONLY

3.

CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

4.

Delaware

# NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING SOLE VOTING POWER PERSON WITH

5. None

SHARED VOTING POWER

**6.** 4,692,741

#### SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

7. None

8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

#### 4,692,741

## AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

#### 9.

4,692,741

CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES 10.

# 0

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

#### 11.

5.1%

**TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON\*** 

#### 12.

00

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

DUNKIN' BRANDS GROUP, INC.

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

130 Royall Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

This Schedule 13G is jointly filed by MWG GP LLC, Meritage Group LP, and Meritage Fund LLC.

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The principal business address of MWG GP LLC, Meritage Group LP and Meritage Fund LLC is One Ferry Building, Suite 375, San Francisco, California 94111.

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

Please refer to Item 4 on each cover sheet for each reporting person.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

Explanation of Responses:

#### 265504100

Item 3. If this Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

(a)o Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780);

(b)o Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);

(c)o Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);

(d)o Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8);

(e)o An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

(f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);

(g) A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);

(h)o A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);

(i) <sup>o</sup> A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);

(j)o Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of issuer identified in Item 1.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

Please refer to Item 9 on each cover sheet for each reporting person.

(b)

Percent of class:

Please refer to Item 11 on each cover sheet for each reporting person. The percentages reported herein are based on 91,734,638 shares of common stock of the Issuer outstanding as of October 28, 2016, as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed November 2, 2016.

(c)

Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

Please refer to Item 5 on each cover sheet for each reporting person.

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

Please refer to Item 6 on each cover sheet for each reporting person.

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Please refer to Item 7 on each cover sheet for each reporting person.

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Explanation of Responses:

Please refer to Item 8 on each cover sheet for each reporting person.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following. o

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

None.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

Explanation of Responses:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of

the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

#### SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

#### MWG GP LLC

February 13, 2017 (Date)

/s/ Mark Mindich (Signature)

Mark Mindich, Chief Operating Officer (Name/Title)

Meritage Group LP

By: MWG GP LLC, its general partner

February 13, 2017 (Date)

/s/ Mark Mindich (Signature)

Mark Mindich, Chief Operating Officer (Name/Title)

Meritage Fund LLC

February 13, 2017 (Date)

/s/ Mark Mindich (Signature)

Mark Mindich, Chief Operating Officer (Name/Title)

Exhibit A

#### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), each of the undersigned hereby agrees that (i) a statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, in DUNKIN' BRANDS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, filed herewith shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned, and (ii) this Joint Filing Agreement shall be included as an exhibit to such joint filing, provided that, as provided by Section 13d-1(k)(ii) of the Exchange Act, no person shall be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the other person making the filing unless such person knows or has reason to believe such information is inaccurate.

This Joint Filing Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Agreement as of this 13th day of February 2017.

MWG GP LLC

/s/ Mark Mindich (Signature)

Mark Mindich, Chief Operating Officer (Name/Title)

Meritage Group LP

By: MWG GP LLC, its general partner

/s/ Mark Mindich (Signature)

Mark Mindich, Chief Operating Officer (Name/Title)

Meritage Fund LLC

/s/ Mark Mindich (Signature)

Mark Mindich, Chief Operating Officer (Name/Title)